
Duncanville Police Dept
Contact Information

Police Administration:

Chief of Police Robert D. Brown, Jr. 972-780-5038
rdbrown@duncanvillepd.com

Assistant Chief of Police Brian Heard 972-780-5038
bheard@duncanvillepd.com

Executive Secretary Michelle Barber 972-780-5038
mbarber@duncanvillepd.com

Administrative Services Lieutenant:

Lieutenant Gene Kropff 972-780-5098
gkropff@duncanvillepd.com

Internal Affairs:

Sergeant Chris McCaleb 972-780-4905
cmccaleb@duncanvillepd.com

Personnel:

Officer Jeff Etessam 972-780-5028
jetessam@duncanvillepd.com

Patrol Operations Supervisors:

Lieutenants 972-780-5036
Brett Beene (Alpha Nights)
bbeene@duncanvillepd.com
Mark LiVigni
mlivigni@duncanvillepd.com

 Stan Estell (Bravo Nights)
sestell@duncanvillepd.com

Sergeants 972-780-5084
Matt Stogner
mstogner@duncanvillepd.com
Chris Fries
cfries@duncanvillepd.com
Rebekah Young
ryoung@duncanvillepd.com

Special Services Sergeant Chris McCaleb 972-780-4905
cmccaleb@duncanvillepd.com
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Duncanville Police Dispatch: Southwest Regional Communications Center
www.swrcc.net 972-223-6111

Criminal Investigations:

Lieutenant Gary McDaniel 972-780-5085
gmcdaniel@duncanvillepd.com

Sergeant Ross Dobelbower 972-780-5026
rdobelbower@duncanvillepd.com

Administrative Secretary: Gabriela Hinojosa 972-780-5030
ghinojosa@duncanvillepd.com

Property and Evidence Technician Tim Jones 972-707- 3840
tjones@duncanvillepd.com

Crime Prevention/Community Relations

Crime Prevention Officer Doug Sisk 972-780-5027
dsisk@duncanvillepd.com

Volunteer Coordinator Randy Cozby 972-707-3833
rcozby@duncanvillepd.com 

Records Division: 972-780-5038 Option #1

Animal Control:

Animal Control Officers Chad Chamberlain 972-223-6111
cchamberlain@duncanvillepd.com
James Brown
jbrown@duncanvillepd.com

Tri-City Animal Shelter 1150 E. Pleasant Run Rd. 972-291-5335
Cedar Hill, TX

Duncanville City Jail:

Public Safety Officer 972-780-5039

DeSoto Regional Jail 469-658-3081
(This jail services DeSoto, Cedar Hill, Lancaster, Cedar Valley College Police, 

Lancaster ISD Police, and University of North Texas Police)

Lew Sterrett Justice Center (Dallas County Jail) 214-761-9025

Duncanville Auto Pound 223 Woodhaven Blvd. 972-227-5188
Duncanville, TX  75116
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